BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 BIDDER NAME BASE BID PLUS BASE BID
PRECISE SERVICES INC. \$1,365,573.35 \$3,592,325.85
CE BARKER LTD. \$1,474,332.50 \$3,208,777.50
90 DAYS

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

				1) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.	2) CE E	ARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS							
1.	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	7559	\$57.25	\$432,752.75	\$59.00	\$445,981.00	
2.	10" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	8262	\$4.25	\$35,113.50	\$8.00	\$66,096.00	
	HYDRATED LIME FOR 10" AND STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION (4% LIME CONTENT), (AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	136	\$345.00	\$46,920.00	\$360.00	\$48,960.00	
4.	6" OR 4"X12" CONCRETE CURB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3519	\$4.50	\$15,835.50	\$4.00	\$14,076.00	
	COMMON ROADWAY AND LOT EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ON-SITE LOT AND ROADWAY FILL (PER GRADING PLAN), INCLUDES EXCAVATION HAULING PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS WITHIN THE SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	СҮ	2754	\$6.15	\$16,937.10	\$9.00	\$24,786.00	19,
6.	SIDEWALK RAMPS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	
	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, INCLUDING STOP SIGNS, WITH STREET NAMES	LS	1	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
8.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ROAD TIE-IN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	4" SQUARE DOUBLE REFLECTORIZED BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTONS FOR FIRE HYDRANT LOCATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	
10.	TIE-IN PROPOSED PAVEMENT TO EXISITNG PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
SUBTOT#	L BASE BID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$581,044.85	•	\$629,439.00	
	MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LANE PAVING 3" HOT MIX ASPHALT CONCRETE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	865	\$40.00	\$34,600.00	\$50.00	\$43,250.00	
2.	12" BLACK BASE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	865	\$145.00	\$125,425.00	\$115.00	\$99,475.00	
	10" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, INCLUDES COMPACTION TO 95% PROCTOR DENSITY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	1236	\$4.25	\$5,253.00	\$8.00	\$9,888.00	
	HYDRATED LIME FOR 10" AND STABILIZED SUBGRADE PREPARATION (4% LIME CONTENT), (AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS AND APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	20	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$360.00	\$7,200.00	
	PERMANENT TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, INCLUDING STOP SIGNS, WITH STREET NAMES	LS	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
6.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ROAD TIE-IN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

NO. TEEM DESCRIPTION UNIT OTAL UNIT COST TOTAL 7. THE M MORPSED PAYEMENT TO EXISTING FAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN FACE EA 1 \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$5,000.00 SUBTOTAL BASE BID MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LANE PAYING 5209,678.60 \$209,678.60 \$10,500.00 \$10,500.00 \$1,500.00 ALM STAIN AND REMOVE EDSTING STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN FACE EA 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 2. STORM WREE FOLLINGS IN STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN FACE EA 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 2. STORM WREE FOLLINGS HARD, INCLUDING MAINTENANCE OF ELTER FARME AND COMPLANCE, INCLUDING CONTRUCTION EDUC, GONDETE IN FACE 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 3. CONCRETE TRUCK WREEFOLLING WITH AN COMPLANCE, INCLUDING CONTRUCTION EDUC, GONDETE IN FACE AC 2 \$1,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 3. CONCRETE TRUCK WREEFOLLING WITH AN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING CONTRUCT BURY FOR BUDING VIT AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEERI, CONTRUCT BURY FOR BUDING VIT AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEERI, CONTRUCT BURY FOR STORM STORM AND RECONCRETE IN FACE CONTRUCT BURY FOR STORM AND RECONCRETE IN FACE \$1000000 \$20,000.00 \$20,000.00 </th <th colspan="2"></th> <th>[</th> <th>1) PRECISE S</th> <th>SERVICES INC.</th> <th>2) CE BA</th> <th>RKER LTD.</th>			[1) PRECISE S	SERVICES INC.	2) CE BA	RKER LTD.
SUBJECT ALEASE BID MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LARE PAVING S209 573.00 S183.313.00 SASE BID MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LARE PAVING EA 1 S1.500.00 S1.000.00							
AND FRAME BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENT, COMMETTE IN FLACE EA 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 2. STODM WATER FOLLUTION PREVENTION FLAX COMPLIANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTIONS, MANTENNANCE AND STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$500.00 </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>. ,</td>							. ,
1. MARTAIN AND REMOVE EXISTING STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, EA 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 2. STOMM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLANCE, INCLUDING INSPECTIONS, MAINTENANCE OF FLITER FABRIC AND STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION BUT, COMPLETE IN PLACE 1 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 3. CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, INCLUDING MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE EA 1 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$500.00 \$2,000.00 4. BROADCAST SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 2 \$1,250.00 \$2,000.00 \$1,000.00 5. ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY RADEWAY TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO AREATE THE IN PLACE AC 2 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$100.000.00 6. ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY RADEWAY TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO AREATE THE IN PLACE AC 2 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$300.000 \$300.000 7. ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY RADEWAY TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO AREATE THE IN PLACE TON 27 \$383.100.00 \$383.100.00 \$37.20.00 8. ADDITIONAL OF REINFORCED CONCRETE PAYEMENT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE \$340.70 \$383.150.00 \$383.150.00 \$37.20.00 9. ADDITIONAL RADEWAY EXCUATI					\$205,078.00		\$183,513.00
NOPECTIONS, MAINTENANCE OF FLIETER ABBIC AND STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE S1.000, S1.500.00 \$500.00	1. MAINTAIN AND REMOVE EXISTING STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT,	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE 4. BROADCAST SEEDING (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 2 \$1,250.00 \$2,500.00 \$30,000 S. ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY ROADWAY TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO ARCATE THE SUBGRADE SOLIS AND RECOMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DEPORTY TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 2 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 6. ADDITIONAL COST TO SCARIFY ROADWAY TO A DEPTH OF 24 INCHES TO ARCATE THE SUBGRADE SOLIS AND RECOMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DEPORTY TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE SY 1512 \$57.25 \$26,602.00 \$30,000 \$20,000.00 7. ADDITIONAL FOR RUNFORCED CONCRETE PAYEMENT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE TON 27 \$345,00 \$39,315.00 \$360.00 \$9,720.00 8. ADDITIONAL HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIED SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE TON 27 \$345,00 \$360.00 \$25,000.00 8. ADDITIONAL HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIED SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE LF \$125 \$31,20.00 \$5.00 \$220,000 \$24,735.50 9. REINFORCED FLITER FABRIC FENCE (SLIT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE LF \$1024 \$130,00 \$133,120.00 \$200,000 </td <td>INSPECTIONS, MAINTENANCE OF FILTER FABRIC AND STABILIZED</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td>	INSPECTIONS, MAINTENANCE OF FILTER FABRIC AND STABILIZED	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
COMPLETE IN PLACE AC 2 \$1,300.00 \$2,600.00 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 AREART IT HE SUBGRADE SCOMPACT TO \$5% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE \$1512 \$57,25 \$56,502.00 \$55.00 \$83,160.00 6. ADDITIONAL ("REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE TON 27 \$345,00 \$35,00 \$59,720.00 7. ADDITIONAL PRATED UME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE TON 27 \$345,00 \$36,000 \$9,720.00 8. ADDITIONAL ROMAWAY EXCUNATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE CY \$000 \$6,15 \$30,750.00 \$5.00 \$25,000.00 9. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SLIT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 3157 \$185 \$5,840.45 \$1.50 \$4,735.50 SUBBOTAL LASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS FF 1024 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$204,800.00 1. 247 "RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 195 \$240.00 \$300.00 \$38,500.00 \$300.00 \$38,750.00 1. 247		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
ARANTE THE SUBGRADE SOIIS AND RE-COMPACT TO 55% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 6. ADDITIONAL 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TO BE USED ONLY AS 5. ADDITIONAL FOR ATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 8. ADDITIONAL ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS 9. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN 1. 4 "RC PSTORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 1. 44" RCP STORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 1. 44" RCP STORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 2. 36" RCP STORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 3. 42" RCP STORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 4. 42" RCP STORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 4. 42" RCP STORM SEVER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE 5. TRENCH SAFELY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. TRENCH SAFELY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE		AC	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 7. ADDITIONAL HYDRATED LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (TO BE USED TON 27 \$345.00 \$39,315.00 \$360.00 \$9,720.00 ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 8. ADDITIONAL ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY CY 5000 \$6.15 \$30,750.00 \$5.00 \$5.00 \$225,000.00 THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 9. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN LF 3157 \$1.85 \$5,840.45 \$1.50 \$4,735.50 PLACE UDITOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$144,567.45 \$142,567.45 \$142,567.45 \$146,615.50 1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE IF 10 \$142 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$	AERATE THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND RE-COMPACT TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER),	AC	2	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 8. ADDITIONAL ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 9. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN PLACE SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SEBED DIASCELLANEOUS ITEMS 1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 2. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYS		SY	1512	\$57.25	\$86,562.00	\$55.00	\$83,160.00
THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 9. REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT BARRIER FENCING), COMPLETE IN LF 3157 \$1.85 \$5,840.45 \$1.50 \$4,735.50 JBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$142,567.45 \$146,615.50 ASS BID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD DRAINAGE FACILITES UTILITY ITEMS LF 1024 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$204,800.00 ASS BID MACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1024 \$130.00 \$46,800.00 \$300.00 \$284,800.00 2. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 195 \$240.00 \$46,800.00 \$300.00 \$58,500.00 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 234 \$335.00 \$23,750.00 \$31,250.00 \$1,250.00 4. 42" DOUBLE WALL PLASTIC STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING LF 5 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$31,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,250.00 \$1,219.00 \$1,219.00 \$1,219.00 \$1,219.00		TON	27	\$345.00	\$9,315.00	\$360.00	\$9,720.00
PLACE Stace Stace UBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS \$146,615.50 ASE BID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD DRAINAGE FACILITIES UTILITY ITEMS 1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, T0 INCLUDE EF 1024 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$204,800.00 BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE EF 1024 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$204,800.00 2. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, T0 INCLUDE LF 195 \$240.00 \$46,800.00 \$300.00 \$58,500.00 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, T0 INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, T0 INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 4. 42" DOUBLE WALL PLASTIC STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, T0 INCLUDE BEDDING LF 5 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$250.00 \$1,250.00 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1219 \$0.10 \$121.90 \$1.00 \$1,219.00 6. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00		СҮ	5000	\$6.15	\$30,750.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00
ASE BID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD DRAINAGE FACILITIES UTILITY ITEMS I. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 1024 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$204,800.00 BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1024 \$130.00 \$46,800.00 \$300.00 \$58,500.00 2. 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 195 \$240.00 \$46,800.00 \$300.00 \$58,500.00 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$31,250.00 \$1,250.00 4. 42" DOUBLE WALL PLASTIC STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING LF 5 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$1,250.00 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1219 \$0.10 \$121.90 \$1.00 \$1,219.00 6. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00 \$53,000.00 \$35,000.00		LF	3157	\$1.85	\$5,840.45	\$1.50	\$4,735.50
1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 1024 \$130.00 \$133,120.00 \$200.00 \$204,800.00 BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 195 \$240.00 \$46,800.00 \$300.00 \$58,500.00 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 4. 42" DOUBLE WALL PLASTIC STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 5 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$1,250.00 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1219 \$0.10 \$121.90 \$1.00 \$1,219.00 6. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00	SUBTOTAL BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$142,567.45	_	\$146,615.50
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 3. 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 234 \$335.00 \$78,390.00 \$375.00 \$87,750.00 4. 42" DOUBLE WALL PLASTIC STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 5 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$250.00 \$1,250.00 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1219 \$0.10 \$121.90 \$1.00 \$1,219.00 6. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00 \$55,000.00 \$35,000.00	1. 24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE	LF	1024	\$130.00	\$133,120.00	\$200.00	\$204,800.00
BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4. 42" DOUBLE WALL PLASTIC STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING LF 5 \$475.00 \$2,375.00 \$250.00 \$1,250.00 AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1219 \$0.10 \$121.90 \$1.00 \$1,219.00 5. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00 \$5,000.00		LF	195	\$240.00	\$46,800.00	\$300.00	\$58,500.00
AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE LF 1219 \$0.10 \$121.90 \$1.00 \$1,219.00 6. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00 \$35,000.00		LF	234	\$335.00	\$78,390.00	\$375.00	\$87,750.00
6. TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, EA 7 \$4,600.00 \$32,200.00 \$5,000.00 \$35,000.00		LF	5	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
	5. TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1219	\$0.10	\$121.90	\$1.00	\$1,219.00
		EA	7	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00
7. STAGE I - STANDARD 5' INLET (TYPE "H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE STAGE EA 8 \$2,300.00 \$18,400.00 \$2,000.00 \$16,000.00 I INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE 8 \$2,300.00 \$18,400.00 \$2,000.00 \$16,000.00		EA	8	\$2,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

			[1) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.	2) CE B/	ARKER LTD.
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
	STANDARD 5' INLET (TYPE "H-2"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	EA	8	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
	- STANDARD 15' INLET (TYPE "C-2"), ALL DEPTHS, TO INCLUDE NLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,150.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
10. STAGE II - PLACE	- STANDARD 15' INLET (TYPE "C-2"), ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
PAVING A	SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE IND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 18" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	POIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% D PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN	СҮ	1211	\$6.15	\$7,447.65	\$1.00	\$1,211.00
13. 8" BRICK	PLUG, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	EXISTING BRICK PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	CTOR TO BREAK INTO STORM MANHOLE AND CONNECT PROPOSED STORM SEWER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	EVENT OVERFLOW SWALE, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED I, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$60.50	\$1,210.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
	VAL COST FOR STORM SEWER BEDDING AND BACKFILL FOR FACTORY SOIL CONDITIONS, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	305	\$15.00	\$4,575.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00
RECOMM	RING AND WET SAND CONSTRUCTION AS PER DETAILS AND IENDED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER FOR STORM SEWER, (AS D BY ENGINEER), ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	305	\$35.00	\$10,675.00	\$10.00	\$3,050.00
SUBTOTAL BASE B	ID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD DRAINAGE FACILITIES UTILITY ITE	ems		-	\$386,189.55	-	\$467,730.00
1. 24" RCP 9	N ROAD LEFT TURN LANE UTILITIES STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	108	\$130.00	\$14,040.00	\$200.00	\$21,600.00
	STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	17	\$240.00	\$4,080.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00
3. TYPE "D-2 PLACE	1" INLET, TO INCLUDE INLET PROTECTION BARRIERS, COMPLETE IN	EA	1	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4. TRENCH S	SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$0.10	\$12.50	\$1.00	\$125.00
	GRADATION, FOR 36" OUTFALL EXTENTION (SEE PLANS FOR , COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
6. SAFETY E	ND TREATMENTS FOR 24-INCH RCP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

				1) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.	2) CE B	ARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
	RELOCATION OF EXISTING SWALE, 4:1 SIDE SLOPES, V-BOTTOM, GRADED TO DRAIN AND TIE BACK INTO EXISITNG SWALE, INCLUDING HYDROMULCH AND WATERING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	691	\$21.00	\$14,511.00	\$10.00	\$6,910.00	
SUBTOTA	L BASE BID MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LANE UTILITIES			-	\$46,093.50	-	\$47,235.00	
1.	TE BID NO. 1 DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS 18" RCP, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	119	\$105.00	\$12,495.00	\$150.00	\$17,850.00	
	24" RCP, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	216	\$130.00	\$28,080.00	\$165.00	\$35,640.00	
	30" RCP, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	264	\$180.00	\$47,520.00	\$190.00	\$ 50,1 60.00	
	36" RCP, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	451	\$240.00	\$108,240.00	\$235.00	\$105,985.00	
	42" RCP, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	334	\$335.00	\$111,890.00	\$290.00	\$96,860.00	
	48" RCP, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	125	\$380.00	\$47,500.00	\$335.00	\$41,875.00	
	5' X 5' RCB, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	10	\$680.00	\$6,800.00	\$630.00	\$6,300.00	
	10' X 5' RCB, ASTM C-76, CLASS III STORM SEWER, ALL CUTS, TO INCLUDE BEDDING & BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	556	\$1,545.00	\$859,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$834,000.00	
	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDING TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORM SEWER PIPES AND SAFETY END TREATMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2075	\$0.10	\$207.50	\$1.00	\$2,075.00	
	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER WITH TYPE "E" INLET TOP, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER, ALL SIDES OPEN, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$18,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	
12.	REINFORCED JUNCTION BOX WITH TYPE "C" MANHOLE TOP (J.B.C), AS SEEN ON SHEET 19 OF CONSTRUCTION PLANS, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	
	OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 18" PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
	OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 24" PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$8,150.00	\$24,450.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	
	OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 30" PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$9,350.00	\$37,400.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	FRN F-

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

			[1) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.	2) CE E	BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
16	OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 36" PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	InC.
17	. OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 42" PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$34,000.00	
18	. OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 48" PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	
19	. OUTFALL SLOPE END SECTION, INCLUDES 5" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING AND RIP-RAP GRADATION NO. 2, 24" TOE WALL AROUND EDGES FOR 10' X 5' RCB, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	19.
20	. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 36" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	
21	8" BRICK PLUG FOR 42" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	
22	. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 48" RCP STORM SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
23	. 8" BRICK PLUG FOR 5' X 5' REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
24	. UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED, SPREAD, AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY (WITHIN PROJECT LIMITS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
25	. 5" CONCRETE OVERFLOW WEIR, 100' WIDE, 6:1 MAX SIDE SLOPES, WITH 18" TOE WALLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
26	. FLEX-A-MAT EROSION PROTECTION (OR APPROVED EQUAL) ON OVERFLOW SWALE, 10' WIDE, 6:1 SIDE SLOPES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
27	. BKDD CHANNEL OUTFALL, INCLUDING EROSION PROTECTION AND ENERGY DISSIPATORS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
28	. MORTON ROAD OUTFALL, INCLUDING OVERFLOW WEIR AND SLOPE PROTECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$189,000.00	\$189,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
SUBTOT	AL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS			-	\$2,022,852.50		\$1,640,945.00	
	ATE BID NO. 1 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS . INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	

BID OPENING DATE:

TABULATION BY:

LJA JOB NO.

TABULATION DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRAINAGE AND PAVING FACILITIES TO SERVE AZALEA BOULEVARD AND SASSAFRAS STREET

		Γ	1) PRECISE	SERVICES INC.	2) CE BA	ARKER LTD.	
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
2. DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF OUTFALLS, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	InC.
3. DEWATERING (GROUNDWATER CONTROL) TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF POND, INCLUDES CONVENTIONAL VACUUM TYPE WELL POINTS, INTERNAL SUMPS AND PUMPS OR ANY TYPE OF PUMPING AS NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROJECT, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	14	\$2,850.00	\$39,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	0,
4. CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER FOR CONSTRUCTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5. 8" PORTABLE PUMP FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACE WATER REQUIRED TO CONSTRUCT PONDS, UTILITIES, AND OUTFALLS AND FOR REMOVAL OF WATER IN PONDS IN LIEU OF OUTFALL BEING CONSTRUCTED (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	500	\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00	*
6. PORTABLE DISCHARGE PIPING FOR 8" PUMP (MISCELLANEOUS ITEM NO. 5) DRAINAGE, INCLUDES SILT SOCK, TO REMAIN ON SITE FOR DURATION OF THE PROJECT (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	500	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	
 EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE 	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$203,900.00	-	\$93,500.00	
BID SUMMARY							
BASE BID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS				\$581,044.85		\$629,439.00	
BASE BID MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LANE PAVING				\$209,678.00		\$183,313.00	
BASE BID MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$142,567.45		\$146,615.50	
BASE BID AZALEA BLVD & SASSAFRAS RD DRAINAGE FACILITIES UTILITY ITEMS				\$386,189.55		\$467,730.00	
BASE BID MORTON ROAD LEFT TURN LANE UTILITIES				\$46,093.50		\$47,235.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID ALTERNATE BID NO. 1				\$1,365,573.35		\$1,474,332.50	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,365,573.35		\$1,474,332.50	
DETENTION DRAINAGE ITEMS				\$2,022,852.50		\$1,640,945.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$203,900.00		\$93,500.00	
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 PLUS BASE BID				\$3,592,325.85		\$3,208,777.50	FRN F-138 LJA Engineering, In